Two double-pole-double-throw (DPDT), 20 A low-R relays are mapped to 12 power pins.  

A.8.2.4 1x1 (Table A.43) 

Twelve 1x1, 10 A switches are mapped to 24 power pins. 

A.8.3 Signal switch 

Four types of signal switches are mapped: 1x8, 8x24, 1x4, and 1x2.  

A.8.3.1 1x8 (Table A.44) 

Two hundred and eighty-eight (288) pins are mapped to support 16 2-wire, 1x8 matrices.  

A.8.3.2 8x24 (Table A.45) 

Three hundred and twelve (312) pins are mapped to support 6 8x24 matrices. A return pin is mapped for 
each of the inputs. A return pin is mapped for every two outputs. 

A.8.3.3 1x4 (Table A.46) 

Sixteen 1x4 switches are mapped to 80 signal pins. 

A.8.3.4 1x2 (Table A.47) 

One hundred 1x2 switches are mapped to 300 signal pins.